



REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL XI Davao Region

RDC XI Resolution No. 48, Series of 2017

SUPPORTING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PHILIPPINE PLAN OF ACTION FOR NUTRITION, 2017-2022

WHEREAS, a well-nourished, healthy population is a pre-condition for sustainable socioeconomic development:

WHEREAS, the National Nutrition Council (NNC) presented to this Council's Social Development Committee (SDC) the Philippine Plan of Action for Nutrition (PPAN), 2017-2022 as the country's blueprint of action for improving the nutrition status of Filipinos and subsequently endorsed by the SDC to this Council for support;

WHEREAS, the PPAN is an integral part of the Philippine Development Plan 2017-2022, supports the President's 0-10 Socioeconomic Agenda and considers the nation's global commitments to the 2030 Sustainable Development Goals, the 2025 Global Targets for Maternal, Infant and Young Child Nutrition, the 2014 International Conference on Nutrition;

WHEREAS, PPAN contains nutrition-specific and nutrition-sensitive programs and projects that aim to support the country's targets on addressing problems on stunting, wasting, obesity, poor nutritional status of pregnant women, poor infant feeding, hunger and food insecurity;

WHEREAS, PPAN strategies focus on the first 1000 days of life as espoused in the Early Childhood Care and Development, complementation of nutrition-specific and nutrition-sensitive programs, intensified mobilization of local government units, reaching geographically isolated and disadvantaged areas and indigenous peoples' communities, and complementation of actions of national and local governments;

WHEREAS, Davao del Norte and Davao del Sur were identified as among the thirty-eight (38) priority provinces for PPAN due to the high proportion of malnutrition in these provinces;

WHEREAS, the PPAN shall serve as the basis for the NNC's formulation of the Davao Regional Plan of Action for Nutrition, 2017-2022; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that this Council support the implementation of the Philippine Plan of Action for Nutrition, 2017-2022 by cascading it to regional and local programs, projects and activities of concerned agencies.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the National Nutrition Council XI be urged to fast track the formulation of the Davao Regional Plan of Action for Nutrition, 2017-2022.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to the National Nutrition Council XI, local government units and concerned entities for appropriate action .

Issued this 9th day of June 2017 in Davao City, Philippines.

M

Visit the RDC XI website: http://nro11.neda.gov.ph/rdc NEDA-RDC XI Center, Km. 7, Bangkal, Davao City 8000 Tel. Nos. (082) 296-0160 to 64 | Fax Nos. (082) 296-0163 to 64 | e-mail: nedaroxi@nedaxi.net



Republic of the Philippines

REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL XI Davao Region

RDC XI Resolution No. 48, s. 2017 Page 2 of 2 pages

Certified true and correct:

OIC-ARD PRISCILLA R. SONIDO Acting Segretary

Attested:

DIR. MARIA LOURDES D. LIM, CESO II Vice Chairperson

Approved:

GOV. ANTHONY G. DEL ROSARIO Chairperson and Presiding Officer

Visit the RDC XI website: http://nro11.neda.gov.ph/rdc NEDA-RDC XI Center, Km. 7, Bangkal, Davao City 8000 Tel. Nos. (082) 296-0160 to 64 | Fax Nos. (082) 296-0163 to 64 | e-mail: nedaroxi@nedaxi.net